



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6666 of 2025

Ambrish Mishra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Avinash Mani Tripathi, Manoj Kumar Rajbhar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Mukesh Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. The Learned counsel for the informant and the Learned A.G.A. were granted time to file counter affidavit/objections, however, till date no counter affidavit/objections has been filed.
2. Today, when the case has been called on, the Learned counsel for the informant and the Learned A.G.A. pray for a short time, as a last opportunity, to file counter affidavit/objections.
3. Time, so sought, is granted.
4. Put up **as fresh on 04.05.2026** before the appropriate Court.
5. In the meantime, counter affidavit/objections, if any, may be filed.
6. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted for filing counter affidavit/objection in the matter.
7. The matter shall not be treated as tied up/part heard to this Bench.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

April 24, 2026

Sachin